## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1				
Name Execution Date						
Patricia Beall, as Executor of the Will of Ric			d W. Beall, Jr.	04/11/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA					
Name:	Next-RO LLC	Next-RO LLC				
Street Address:	5190 Neil Roa	5190 Neil Road, Suite 430				
City:	Reno	Reno				
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89502	89502				
		4808302				
Patent Number: 4		4808302				
		4859320				
		4885085				
Patent Number: 5662		5662793				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(310)820	)-5988				
Correspondence wil	ll be sent via US l	Mail when i	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	714-557-					
Email: jessica_clark@bstz.com						
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:						
Address Line 1:     12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor       Address Line 4:     Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			45G000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ro	Roger W. Blakely, Jr.			
Total Attachments: 1		I		PATENT		

500093827

## PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0851

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0852

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

## Patricia Beall, as Executor of the Will of Richard W. Beall, Jr.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

#### Next-RO LLC

a limited liability company of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 5190 Neil Road, Suite 430, Reno, Nevada 89502 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patents:

U.S. Patent No. 4,808,302 issued February 28, 1989
U.S. Patent No. 4,859,320 issued August 22, 1989
U.S. Patent No. 4,885,085 issued December 5, 1989
U.S. Patent No. 5,662,793 issued September 2, 1997

and in and to any reissue applications and patents and in and to any accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of such patents.

Date: 04/11 /06

Patricia Beall, in her capacity as Executor of the Will of Richard W. Beall, Jr.

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 04/13/2006**